
Universal Clamp   Spare Parts List  U/U2 40 BR5 
 BR 5 
---- 

 Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts    page -1- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

1_10 1215129 1 housing complete U 40  

1_20 450856 1 cylinder tube U 40.5-32  

1_30 450773 1 intermediate flange U 40.5-32  

1_40 1245668 1 cylinder bottom U 40-32  

1_50 450987 1 drive shaft U 40.5-32 A10 R 

1_60 451068 1 strap U 40.5-32 R 

1_70 202773 1 bolt K 40.1 R 

1_80 202615 1 bolt FKSI 40 R 

1_90 219630 2 supporting roller complete K 40.1 R 

1_100 450974 1 fork shaped piece U 40.5-32  

1_110 447958 1 switch flag V 63.1  

1_120 451229 1 piston rod with spindle U 40.5-32  

1_130 450953 1 switch flag U 40.5-32  

1_140 453071 1 piston U 40.5-32  

1_150 451179 1 adjusting screw U 40.5-32  

1_160 240148 1 compression spring Ø4/ 0.63x12   

1_170 211510 2 ball Ø 4  

1_180 206422 1 slide K 32  

1_190 451240 1 supporting plate U 40.5-32 4.04 mm height R 

 451254 1 supporting plate U 40.5-32 4.00 mm height R 

 451251 1 supporting plate U 40.5-32 4.06 mm height R 

1_200 217836 2 bush Ø22xØ25x8 R 

1_210 273799 1 hexagon socket screw plug G 1/8  

1_220 424480 1 satellite unit T24.1 P+F (276481)  

1_230 408222 1 seal-wiper 1PF 0G0010P RD 

1_240 451341 1 buffer U 40.5-32 RD 

1_250 452987 1 cylinder seal U 40-32   RD 

1_260 201646 1 o-ring D4x1 RD 

1_270 201660 1 o-ring D9x1.5 RD 

1_280 201670 1 o-ring D12x2 RD 

1_290 201732 2 o-ring D30x1.5 RD 

1_300 200608 2 set screw M3x8 DIN 915 R 

1_310 201291 1 circlips for shafts A6x0.7 R 

1_320 214374 2 snap ring SW 16  

1_330 393950 1 hexagon socket countersunk 
head screw 

M5x16 DIN 7991  

1_340 426504 2 hexagon socket head cap screw M2.5x10 DIN 912  

1_350 233384 1 hexagon socket head cap screw M5x30 DIN 912  

1_360 200160 4 hexagon socket head cap screw M5x130 DIN 912  

1_370 200975 5 securing spring washer S 5  

1_390 264993 1 parallel pin 3m6x14 DIN 6325  

1_400 239441 1 parallel pin 3m6x16 DIN 7979  

1_410 451552 1 parallel pin 3m6x16 DIN 7  



Universal Clamp   Spare Parts List  U/U2 40 BR5 
 BR 5 
---- 

 Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts    page -2- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

3_0 214091 1 hexagon socket head cap screw M5x25 DIN 912  

4_0 200975 1 securing spring washer S 5  

5_0 219528 1 clamp arm complete K/ V 40.1 A10  

spare parts sets / accessories 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type  

 1215207 1 repair kit U 40  

 

 

 

 1215209 1 seal kit U 40  

2_0 1232948 1 plug adapter straight T24.2 P+F (297010) 
Standard 

 

 428991 1 plug adapter straight T24.5 Senstronic 
(A1263H1K50XX2X 

 

 1232952 1 plug adapter 90° angle T24.3 P+F (297909)  
 
1
 R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit 

 



Universal Clamp   Spare Parts Drawing U 40 BR5 
BB 
---- 

 Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

  

 
 

 

 


